SSGT Swen O- 2ctterberg 390 Bb, 571 Bs Killal in Crash Brechnoch, Wales 9/16/43



## INDIVIDUAL DECEASED PERSONAL FILE

BEST COPY POSSIBLE POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL



Fortress crakked at a place three miles from the village of Crickhowell which is midway between Brecon and Abervageny. Occured on a slape at 2000 ft. above sea level. 10 man known to have been in plane; four bodies have been recovered and the remains of the six will be recovered by moon tomorrow. Remains and all valuables will be turned over to Tovey Bros in Newport. Report called in by Flight Lt. Rollason, phone Madley 261 Ext. 19 or 140.

Last names are thought to be:

RAMBO
CATANIA
PETERSON
MONSON
OVAL-TOSTE
SCHANEN
TURNER
MASON
ZEPPERBURG

Called Tovey Bros and told him the remains would be delivered to him sometimes tomorrow. Inasmuch as there is no American unit near the scene of the crash, and the Unit of the men is so far unknown; personal effects and valuables are being transported to Tovey Bros with the remains. Have instructed Tovey Bros. to contact this office as soon as possible tomorrow as to the disposition of the same. This information taken by me.

R. D. Picking = 17 Sept 1943

This information was taken by

Lt Melton, 18 Sept 1943

Lt. Schanen
(Schanen)x
Bambo x
Catania x
Peterson x
Monson x

(Nadle)

129 Ował Tofte Orval

Madle - RAF 261 ex 110

Lt Coe

Nine Bodies-six only identified.

HERBERT T TUNNER OFF

ORVALTOFTE OFF

STANLEY B MASON E.M.

JIVEN A ZETTERBURG E.M.

FRED B BROWERS OFF.

Lt R. L. SHOWIEN

Framlingham

Capt. Gunn 345

15088428 Sgt. Tayne, Marion W.

4 January 1949

Mr. Swen O. Zetterberg 1004 20th Street Rockford, Illinois S/Sgt Swen A. Zetterberg, ASN 16 123 193 Plot B, Row 6, Grave 48 Headstone: Cross Cambridge U. S. Military Cemetery

Dear Mr. Zetterberg:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, the central address of which is Room 713, 1712 "G" Street, N. W., Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interment activities are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. However, upon completion thereof, due notice will be carried by the press.

You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

THOMAS B. IARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

t jh

01

S/Sgt. Swen A. Zetterberg, 16 123 193 Plot K, Row 1, Grave 7, United States Military Cometery Brookwood, England

8 July 1947

Mr. Swen O. Zetterberg 1004 20th Street Rockford, Illinois

Dear Mr. Zetterberg:

Reference is made to the inclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains" signed by you. This form is being returned to you for correction of those parts circled in red.

**建自由的企业的企业的企业的企业的企业的企业** 

In making the necessary changes please do not erase any of the information already on the form but draw a line through the incorrect information and enter the correction just above.

Your promptness in returning the corrected form will avoid further delay.

Sincerely,

2 Incls.

RICHARD B. COCMBS Major, QMC Memorial Division

tjh

X

ACCRETATION STREET

Visite Superpropries 4.55

S/Sgt. Swen A. Zetterberg, 16 123 193

Plot K, Row 1, Grave 7,
United States Military Cemetery
Brookwood, England

14 May 1947

Mr. Swen O. Zetterberg 1004 20th Street Rockford, Illinois

Dear Mr. Zetterberg:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pemphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pemphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

THOMAS B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

Ingls.

all

CHOMR 293 Zetterberg, Swen A. A.S.N. 16 123 193

5 February 1947

Mr. Swen O. Zetterberg 1004 20th Street Rockford, Illinois

Dear Mr. Zetterberg:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military Cemetery Brookwood, England, in which your son, the late Staff Sergeant Swen A. Zetterberg, is buried.

It is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this view of the surroundings in which your leved one rests. As you can see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for. Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a few of those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all remains are either placed in permanent American cometeries overseas or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

Sincerely yours,

l Incl Photograph

Photograph

0.0 M.G. PH 'III

G. A. ECRKAE Brigadier General, QMC Assistant

The state of the s

QM3YG 293

20therborg, Buen A. A. S. N. 16, 122, 198 d

2 July 1946

Mr. Swen O. Zetterberg 1004 20th Street Rockford, Illinois

Dear Mr. Zetterberg:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished information regarding the burial location of your son, the late Staff Sergeant Swen A. Zetterberg, A.S.H. 16 123 193.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U. S. Military Cometery Brookwood, plot K, row 1, grave 7.

This cemetery is located thirty miles southwest of London, England, and is under the constant core and supervision of United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Government expense, with your feasible wishes regarding final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, provide you with full information and solicit your detailed desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

Copy Furnished AAF

#### WAR DEPARTMENT

COPY

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH DATE ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE Zetterberg, Swen A 16 123 193 S/Sgt. HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH 6 Jan. 1924 Rockford, Ill. DATE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH

16 Sept 1943 Killed in action Buropean Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES STATION OF DECEASED YEARS MONTHS 30 Oct. 1942 10 17 Buropean Area

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

Swen 0. Zetterberg, father, 1004-20th St. Rockford, Ill.

BENEFICIARY (Name, resultionship, and address)

Swen O. Zetterberg, father, 1004-20th St. Rockford, Ill.

Hilma J. Zetterberg, mother, same as above

	TIGATIO	N	11	LINE	OF DUTY	OWN MIS	CONDUCT	ON DUTY	STATUS		ORIZED	IN FLYI			y below)
YES	NO	X	YES	X	NO	YES	NOT	YESX	NO	YES	NO	YES X	NO	YES	NO
ADDITION	AL DATA	AAND	OR S	TATEN	MENT								BATTLE		NON-BATTLE

7 Oct 1943

OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

ADJUTANT GENERAL





ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

(3-10-13-44) JRM:VC:mls

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

September 13, 1944

IN REPLY REFER TO\_\_\_\_\_33702-D

Mr. Swen O. Zetterberg 1004 Twentieth Street Rockford, Illinois

Dear Mr. Zetterberg:

This refers to our previous correspondence, regarding personal effects of your son, Staff Sergeant Swen A. Zetterberg.

There is inclosed Individual Flight Record belonging to Sergeant Zetterberg, which was received at the Army Effects Bureau as a part of his effects.

I will appreciate your acknowledging receipt of these papers by signing and returning one copy of this letter. For your convenience, there is inclosed an envelope which requires no postage.

Yours very truly,

O. M. DARNALL
Administrative Assistant
Army Effects Bureau

2 Incls.
Flight Record
Envelope

Receipt acknowledged

· Signature

Sept. 18-1944

Date

#### ARMY DEFECTS BUREAU KANSAS CITY QUARTERNASTER DEPOT 601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri

JRM: VC: am March 18, 1944

In reply refer to QM 250.414

SUBJECT: Report of transactions by Summary Courts-Martial

Army Effects Bureau

: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C. TO

There are submitted herewith reports of transactions by the Summary Courts-Martial at the Army Effects Bureau, in the disposition of the personal effects of the following named deceased military personnel:

Case No.	Name	Rank	Army Serial No.
16930	Robeson, Howard E.	s/sgt.	18005361
28465	Kimball, Paul F.	1st Lt.	0-442140
30191	Corbett, Dean H.	Cpl.	380 <b>66392</b>
33702	Zetterberg, Swen A.	s/sgt.	16123193
41481	Vance, Robert L.	T/5th Gr.	35137210

For the Commanding Officer:

W. F. HEHMAN Major Q.M.C. Asst. Effects Quartermaster

5 Incle-Incl 1--Report Case #16930 Incl 2-- Report Case #28465 Incl 3--Report Case #30191 Incl 4-Report Case #33702

Incl 5 -- Report Case #41481

RET: ml Eff QM Form No. 23 (Rev. 11/19/43)

J09/6

(S-4-3-44) JRM: VC: am March 3. 1944

33702-D

Mr. Swen O. Zetterberg 1004 Twentieth Street Rockford, Illinois

Dear Mr. Zetterberg:

Thank you for the information given in your letter of February 23, in connection with disposal of the property of your son, Staff Sergeant Swen A. Zetterberg.

This property has been forwarded by parcel post. When you have received the package, please sign one copy of the inclosed receipt and return that copy to this Bureau. For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed envelope which needs no postage.

My action in sending such property does not, of itself, west title in you. This property is transmitted only in order that some responsible person receive it, so that distribution may be made in accordance with the laws of the state of your son's legal residence.

Please accept my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly.

E. A. CUNNINGHAM 1st Lt. Q.M.C. Assistant

2 Incls.
Form 5 (Dup)
Envelope

#### ARMY SERVICE FORCES ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

#### ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

WAR 2 1944

Suspense	3-13-44	VC:am	
Case No.	03702	D	
Data F	ebmiamr 28	. 1944	

MEMORANDUM TO Warehouse Branch:

Please see that the personal effects on the above mentioned case are packed, weighed and ready for shipment promptly so that they may be readily picked up. Bills of Lading and all other papers will be marked with the case number and can be identified thereby. The original of this form should be returned to the Administrative Branch after completion.

Effects of: S/Sgt. Swen A. Zetterberg Serial No. 16123193
Ship to: Mr. Swen O. Zetterberg
Street and Number 1004 Twentieth Street
City and State Rockford, Illinois
Ship Via: Gov't B/L No.
Il Backer
For the Effects Quartermaster
18 arton LIST OF PACKAGES SHIPPED
Franked Mail+# or less  Farcel Post Charges 70  Estimated Express Charges 90
Estimated Freight Charges
Total Number of Pieces: Shipping Clerk Mar 1 198
Li: had

DS: jeb Effects QM Form 14 (Rev. 10/15/43)

MIMEDIALE ACTION

February 23, 1944

Army Service Forces
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City, 1, Missouri

Attention: Mr. E. A. Cunningham

Dear Sir:

Thank you for the letter we received from you this morning. I was told to refer to this reply as 33702.

My son, Staff Sergeant Swen A. Zetterberg, was not married, and he did not leave a will.

I realize the task you have, and thanking you for everything, I remain,

Yours very truly,

Sven O, Zellesberg

Swen O. Zetterberg 1004 Twentieth Street Rockford, Illinois

rz

Julie Je

#### U.S. RMY TRANSPORT S. AVICE

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

33702

#### MARINE FREIGHT

~	2
1.	L
Vi	1. 13
11	Ufor

	Pier No				Terminal	1	18/44			19
Londed aboard S. S				Time Co	ommenced					
From Dock				Time Fir	nished					
Car No	Initial									
Commedity }	Units in e						Stowage	1	1 No	
		- J	10. 48.7	) - 1000 m				Locat	ion	
ZETTERBERG, SWEILA.	S/SGT.	16123	193						Totals	Weights and Measurement
Marks and Numbers								····	8	
Effts. QM Kansas City, Mo.	1	box Un	acc.	Ck.	# 41	72			2/0	32#
100), 20th St.								••••••		
Rockford, Ill.		(	DECD	)						
										2
<u></u>								·····	4	
					-					
U. S. No						- 1				
Call No										
Order No										
UGLY								••••••••••		
Manf'r or Shipper							D**			1.
MILTON ST.BKLYN.		IN E	OND			1	7			
						Z		••••••••		
Point of Origin					-					
B.C.1090, 1082							Tot	al		
NOTE: 1.	All packages, cases Checkers must not Before receiving de Tally must be atta	or covering	g are sup	posed to	be marke	d in detail	as called for	or above		
I have personally checked the above de		ached to ret	ain copy	of receip	t.	CIEFE.			DAN CA	RROLL.
RECEIPT NO									12/28/	43
Serial No										, Check
Stowage Plan		H	ATCH	TALL	Y				R	PB-2-25-41-300

PAGE 1

#### TQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAITS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

DATE:

t E. Row 1,	Military Cometery		14 May 1	<b>577</b> (
ckrood, Eng				
	a .	×	A	c
	DO NOT WRITE ABOVE	THIS LINE	В	D
OFFICE OF self-addressed	THE QUARTERMASTER GEN THE postage-free envelope provided	with the contents of the pamphlet, "this form is filled out and properly ERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, Very for this purpose.  Entative of next of kin and desire to	VAR DEPARTMENT	of kin, it should be returned to t , WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in t
		PART I		
1, 5	VEN O. ZETT	ERBERC	(Please indicate rela "X" in the proper bo	tionship to the deceased by placing out.)
WIDOW	WIDOWER	SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD		DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
FATHER	☐ MOTHER	BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS	S OLD	SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
RELATIONSHIP O	OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)			
HAVING FAMILIA	RIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WE	HICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please p	WITH RESPECT TO THE F	INAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASE
2. BE RETURNED	O TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY	POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF  (NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETER		EXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETER
3. BE RETURNED	O TO(FOREIGN COUNTRY)	, THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEAS	SED OR NEXT OF KIN,	FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN
PRIVATE CEMETE	ERY LOCATED AT	(LOCATION OF C	EMETERY SELECTED)	
7 A BE DETUDNED	D TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINA	L INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETER		
			(LOCA	ATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate i	if your own religious services at a loc	ation other than the selected national  YES NO	cemetery are desired by	placing an "X" in the proper box)
HE NAME OF THE DE	ECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND G	GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE F	FOLLOWING CHANGES: (1)	no corrections are necessary, indicat
is rule by inserting	the word "NONE" in the space belo	w.)	*	
***	NONE			
	v			
	÷			
		<b>+</b>		
ded				
7126-48				
- Jan 19		16-50411-1		

Page 1 of this form you have select than the selected national cemetery THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE T	v. complete one of these sections					
LAST NAME	AST NAME FIRST NAME					
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROV	INCE STATE OR TERRITORY C U. S. A., OR COUNTRY			
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passe)	TELEGRAPH ADD	DRESS	TELEPHONE No.			
, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DEC	CLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS	TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING I	UNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGRE			
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR						
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROV	NCE STATE OR TERRITORY O U. S. A., OR COUNTRY			
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passe)	nger etation) TELEGRAPH ADD	RESS	TELEPHONE No.			
CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADI ORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:	DRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE (	OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORT	H IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION			
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL.	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED			
*	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVI	DECEASED			
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN		DECEASED  NCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF			
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN		DECEASED  NCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF			
NUMBER AND STREET  KS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For a	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVI	NCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY			
NUMBER AND STREET  KS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For a large of the said remains, undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWE st of my knowledge and belief.	CITY OR TOWN  additional space use page 4.*)  OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEA	COUNTY OR PROVI	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY  E INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE			
NUMBER AND STREET  KS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For a	CITY OR TOWN  Idditional space use page 4.*)  OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEA  EAR (OR AFFIRM) that the state  CAR (OR AFFIRM)	COUNTY OR PROVI	ETH STREET			
AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. Undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWE St of my knowledge and belief.  Sweet O SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF NEX	CITY OR TOWN  Idditional space use page 4.*)  DF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEA  CAR (OR AFFIRM) that the state  Cashey  RIN)  RG  PED)	COUNTY OR PROVI	E INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECTE AND NUMBER)  T AND STATE)			
NUMBER AND STREET  KS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For a continuous	CITY OR TOWN  Inditional space use page 4.*)  OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEA  CAR (OR AFFIRM) that the state  RIN)  RG  PED)  The according to law by the above	COUNTY OR PROVI	E INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE regoing document are full and  ETH STREET  TAND NUMBER)  Y AND STATE)  day of			

PAGE 2

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

16-50411-1

EFFECTS OF DIVE		
ARMY SERIAL NO. 6173	193 ORG. 1915 Ba	us by
CONSIGNOR		
DELIVERING CARKILR	G B/L NC.	G B/I. DATE
Package No.	Article Description	Remarks
or 1 17 2 5		
2 Million	lac Destrumen	5 - INUENTORY
1 Bill	L	477ACHED
1 Electi	ic Rad L	, i
1 Can	- 18ms L	
2 Durea	V Minte	
Mr mas	eldeins -	EATHER
12 Mai	Brusher -	
2 hr. 0h	LA L	SWEN O. ZETTER
10 13-11	und whou	16 4004 - 20th
1 Cap.	garrian O. d	- Rockford SI
1 56/1	1 Kit L	
4 Catt	on Tier -	
nin	ee u	
auto	matei pluce	0
2 51	to a super L	
1 Mait	in this as the	v t
VIn	vil act in	
1 19-110	Walmiso M	ope V
2V Sin	Mail Mit	6 5 (6 E)
1 leine	is Kit V	
1 Dan	1 BW -	
1 Men 1	the way	
777	Chain L Invent	

In the matter of the disposition of the effects of:	}
S/Sct. Swen A. Zetterberg (Name of deceased soldier)	}
16127193 (Serial Number)	3

Case	No	33702-D	
------	----	---------	--

RECEIPT FOR EFFECTS
DELIVERED TO CLAIMANT

I hereby acknowledge that I have received from the Effects Bureau,

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, Kansas City, Mo., the following effects of
the above-named deceased soldier:

Number	Articles	Number	Articles	
l Darwer			Pkg. Letters	
2 Musical	Instruments		Wrist Watch Band	
1 Bible		1	Ring and Chain	
	c Rezor			
l Clothes				
2 Sweet S				
1 Pr. Mc				
2 Hair Br				
2 Pr. Sho				
	ebb, with Buckle			
	rrison O. D.			
1 Toilet				
4 Cotton	Ties			
l Pipe	i. D			
2 Photogr	ic Pencil			
	agns Kit with Pen and Pen	cil Set		
	with Miscellaneous Par			
	1 Stamps $(6\phi)$	Delb		
1 Sewing				
1 Soar Bo				
1 50 80 10	<u> </u>			
Receipta	scaleoxecknowledgedxor	fixther sum of		
	Dodders (S	v) = v <del>( 0 +</del>	nd among the effects	A trace of the control
		AND AND	THE VALIDATION OF 1 CO A C	
deceased soldi			•	
Subscribe	d at Rachfara	l Lelon	this 4 day of M	rarch
19 <u>44</u> .				
Witnessed	W-1			
Elliot Lo	re of witness)	Sue (Signa	ture of Alaimant in	berg V
945 Woodl	own Ave.		004-20 st.	101
Rockford	ddress)		ackford (Address)	m.

Swen A. Zetterberg ,	16123193 , late a
Swen A. Zetterberg , (Name of deceased soldier) (	Army Serial No.)
Steff Sergeent	Air Corps who died anization, Arm or Service)
(Grade) (Ore	anization, Arm or Service)
on the 16 day of September 19	43, at European Area
TO : The Adjutant General, War Departm	ent, Washington, D. C.
1. Complying with A.W. 112 a Summary City, Mo., pursuant to S.O. 228, Ho., KCOM for the purpose of disposing of the effect reports that:	Depot, dated 25 September 1943,
a. No legal representative or widow o his camp or quarters, his effects were for Martial.	
b. Local debtors owed decedent's esta of \$ None was collected. (If nothing wa "None"; otherwise attach itemized statemen (Incl)	s found due or collected, state
c. Decedent owed undisputed local cre has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial inclosed receipt None , Incl)	from funds of decedent. (See
d. Disposition of decedent's effects creditors, if any) has been made by the Su mittal through the Quartermaster Corps, at found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial)	mary Court-Martial by trans- Government expense to person
FINDING:	
Before a Summary Court-Martial which c	onvened at Kansas City, Missouri
on26 February1944 , pursuant to Special Or	ders 228, Headquarters, KCQM Depot,
dated 25 September 1943, the application es	
(Claimant)	(Name of ove-named deceased soldier, now
in the possession of the United States, to	gether with other relevant evidence,
were duly considered:	
Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial	finds that, under the provisions
of A.W. 112 Mr. Swen C. Ze (Name of person found	
of 1004 Twentieth Street (Number, Street or Avenue) (City	Rockford , State of , Town or Village)
Illinois , is the	Tather of the above- tionship or Canacity)
(Rela	tionship or Gamacity)
named deceased soldier and appears to be en	ntitled to receive his effects.

Subject: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of

Locker bare System 101 (Army serial number)

who died on the ..... 16-

late a formation at

(Organization or arm or tervice)

day of 285 t. ..., 1943

# CLASS I—Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, campaign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes. \*\*NATICLES\*\* \*\*IUMBER\*\* \*\*IUMBER\*\* \*\*IUMBER\*\* \*\*IUMBER\*\* \*\*NUMBER\*\* \*\*NUMBER\*\* \*\*NUMBER\*\* \*\*IUMBER\*\* \*\*IUMBER\*\*

### WAR DEPARTMENT AE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON REPORT OF DEATH

Zetterberg	Swen A.	Mullen/cmq 4628  ARMY SERIAL NO.  16 123 193
S/Sgt.	ARM OR SERVICE Air Corps	6 Jan. 1924
HOME ADDRESS	Rockford, Ill.	
16 Sept. 43	Buropean Area	Killed in action
MERGENCY ADDRESSEE (N. SYED O. Zet	terberg (father) 1004 20th St., Bockf	Pord, Ill.
ENEFICIARY (NAME, RELAT	onship a address (father) 1004 20th St., Rockf tterberg (Mother) 1004 20th St., Rock	ord. Ill.

W.D., A.G.O. Form No. 54 July 1, 1833

tair brushs

Dead CHIP

lothes true

Lucenta harry

NUMBER

CLASS II-Other effects

ARTICLES

I CERTIFY that the foregoing inventory comprises all the effects of the deceased whose name appears on the first page hereof, and that \*the effects were delivered Strike out words not applicable Townson a located and their Money Hq 508 10-42/50M/1677 dan lood her RRE Form #43 20 Sep 48 Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible archival value, pertaining to: ZETTERBERG SWEN S SG 16123193 (Rank) (ASN) Subject remains have been permanently interred overseas in the United

CAMBRIDGE

CLASS II-Continued

States Military Cemetery